IGBTs
Selection guide
September 2009
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Low drop IGBTs (switching frequency up to 1 kHz)
Part number

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
IGBT ordering information
IGBT module ordering information
ST G W 35 HF 60 WD
IGBT
Package type
D...T4 = DPAK (tape & reel)
B...T4  = D²PAK (tape & reel)
D...-1  = IPAK
B...-1  = I²PAK
 P = TO-220
 F = TO-220FP
 W = TO-247
 WA = TO-247 long leads
 WF = TO-3PF
 Y = Max247
 E = ISOTOP®
 S = SO-8
 J = TO-264
IC current at TC = 100 °C
Special features
L = Logic level
Z = Internally clamped for automotive
S = Up to 1 kHz low drop
H = Up to 50 kHz
K = Up to 50 kHz short circuit rugged
V = Up to 50 kHz high power
W = Up to 100 kHz
D = Anti-parallel diode
Technology
 NB = N-channel planar PT
 NC = N-channel planar PT with life time control
 HF = N-channel advanced planar PT
VCES voltage divided by 10
The option digit is present only for IGBT power modules, not IGBT intelligent power modules (IPM)
ST G yy zz iii w vvv x
IGBT
Application
3P = 3-phase bridge (sixpack)
IP = IPM
Package
 2 M SEMITOP2
 3 M SEMITOP3
  S = SDIP-25L Molded
 L = SDIP-38L Molded
Option
B = 1 -Φ input diode bridge
D = 3 -Φ input diode bridge
Technology
N = Fast
K = Short circuit rugged
IC current at TC = 80 °C (power modules)
IC current at TC = 25 °C (IPM)
VCES voltage divided by 10
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Package options
IPAK
TO-220FP TO-247 Max247™
ISOTOP®
I2PAK D2PAK
SEMITOP®
TO-220